
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:06:51 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1461
 
 mx: 1082
 
 µ: 1.3
 
 σ: 9.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1839
 
 mx: 2685
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 31.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5656
 
 mx: 4119
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 23.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 131/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:06:59 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1461
 
 mx: 945
 
 µ: 1.2
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1624
 
 mx: 1006
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5656
 
 mx: 4119
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 50.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:06:59 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -613
 
 mx: 1082
 
 µ: 1.2
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -771
 
 mx: 1125
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2870
 
 mx: 3908
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 50.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 29/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:07:00 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -627
 
 mx: 905
 
 µ: 1.3
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1058
 
 mx: 636
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 32.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3801
 
 mx: 2774
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 34.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:07:01 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -641
 
 mx: 813
 
 µ: 1.3
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1144
 
 mx: 1737
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 37.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2437
 
 mx: 3794
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 48.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 37/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:07:02 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1131
 
 mx: 674
 
 µ: 1.3
 
 σ: 11.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -439
 
 mx: 327
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 32.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3531
 
 mx: 1922
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 37.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 118/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:07:03 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -643
 
 mx: 857
 
 µ: 1.2
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1531
 
 mx: 1299
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3245
 
 mx: 3106
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 45.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 41/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:07:03 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -583
 
 mx: 551
 
 µ: 1.3
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1232
 
 mx: 915
 
 µ: -8.5
 
 σ: 33.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3041
 
 mx: 2150
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 34.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:07:04 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -612
 
 mx: 402
 
 µ: 1.2
 
 σ: 11.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -741
 
 mx: 650
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1850
 
 mx: 2812
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 36.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:07:05 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -664
 
 mx: 448
 
 µ: 1.2
 
 σ: 10.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1839
 
 mx: 2685
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 37.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -973
 
 mx: 771
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 24.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 29 21:07:05 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180629_185900__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-29T18:59:01.627.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -60
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: 1.3
 
 σ: 8.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -320
 
 mx: 232
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 31.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -306
 
 mx: 304
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 17.3


